
TM 9-6115-545-24P
TO 35C2-3-444-4

NAVFAC P-8-626-24P
SL-400038G/07499A

Figure 61.  Special Relay Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2).

165

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



TM 9-6115-545-24P
TO 35C2-3-444-4

NAVFAC P-8-626-24P
SL-400038G/07499A

Figure 61.  Special Relay Assembly (Sheet 2 of 2).

166

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



(3)
USMC

(5)
DESCRIPTION

USABLE
MFR ON

REF NUMBER CODE CODE

(8)

USMC
QTY
PER

EQUIP

(7)

QTY
INC
IN

UNIT

(6)

U/M

a

SSI

(2)
SMR CODE

(1)
ILLUSTRATION

d

USMC

c

NAVY

b
AIR

FORCE

a

ARMY

(a)
FIG
NO.

(b)
ITEM
NO.

(4)

NATIONAL
STOCK

NUMBER
b

REPL
FACTOR

TM 9-6115-545-24P
TO 35C2-3-444-4 4

NAVFAC P-626-24P
SL-400038G/07499A

61  PBFHH PBOOO XBGZZ PAFHH I 290 6115-00-244-1212  RELAYASSY,SPECIAL50/60 HZ ABDE EA  1  2
70-1053 (30554)
70-1053 (93742)

61  PBFHH PBOOO XBGZZ PAHZZ   611540-244-1213  RELAY ASSY.SPECIAL 400 HZ CF EA   1  2
70-1058 (30554)
70-1058 (93742)

61  1  PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZ  PAHZZ D 008 5305-00-036-6978 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER   EA  7 50
10-24 X 3/8 IN. LG
69-662-48 (30554)
61-100641-40-0142B0542B (78189)

61  2 PBFZZ PBOZZ XBGZZ XBHZZ  6115-01-150-0730  PANEL,REMOVABLE   EA   1  1
70-1056 (30554)
70-1056 (93742)

61  3  PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5305-00-036-6977 SCREW. ASSEMBLED WASHER   EA  13 51
8-32 X 3/8 IN LG
69-662-33 (30554)
61-080641-40-0142B-0542B (78189)

61  4 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5310-00-052-3632  NUT. PLAIN ASSEMBLED 8-32  EA  45 180
69-561-3 (30554)
511-081800-00 (78189)

61 5 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5935-00-024-1054  DUMMY,CONNECTOR, PLUG  ABDE EA   1  1
070-1221  (30554)

61  6  PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .023 5935-00-845-1349 CONNECTOR, PLUG.    ABDE EA   1  3
ELECTRICAL
MS3106R24-28P (96906)

61  7  PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5305-00-211-9344 SCREW. ASSEMBLED WASHER  ABDE EA   1  16
6-32 X5/16 IN LG.
69-662-17 (30554)
61-060501-40-0142B-0542B (78189)

61  8  PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ   4010-40-157-5921 CHAIN, WELDLESS  ABDE EA   1  1
NAS1455-14C   (80205)

61  9  PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5305-00-036-6970 SCREW. ASSEMBLED WASHER  EA  2  2
4-40 X5/16 IN LG.
69-662-2 (30554)
61-040541-40-0142B0542B (78189)

61  10 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZ PAHZZ D .008 5310-00-836-3520  NUT. PLAIN ASSEMBLED 4-40  EA  23 76
69-561-1 (30554)
511-041800-00 (78189)

61  11 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5935-01-176-1708 COVER,ELEC   EA   1  1
MS25043-22DA  (96906)

61  12 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5935-01-175-8419 COVER,ELEC   EA  1  3
MS25043-18DA  (96906)

61  13 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  D .008 5305-00-038-3103 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER  EA  12 26
8-32 X 1/2 IN LG
69-662-35 (30554)
61-080841-40-0142B0542B (78189)

61  14 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5305-00-038-3089 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER  EA  20 42
4-40 X7/16 IN. LG.
69-662-4 (30554)

61  15 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  D .008 5305-00-036-6972 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER 
61-060841-40-0142B0542B (78189) EA  8  30
6-32 X 1/2 IN. LG.
69-662-20 (30554)
61-060841-40-0142B0542B (78189)

61  16 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5310-00-063-7360  NUT, ASSEMBLED WASHER 6-32  EA  12 99
69-561-2 (30554)
511-061800-00 (78189)

61  17 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  D .008 5330-00-599-9126  GASKET,CONNECTOR   EA   1  2
70-1228-3 (30554)
10-36675-20 (77820)

61  18 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  D .008 5330-00-298-0190  GASKET,CONNECTOR   EA  2  2
70-1228-2 (30554)
10-36675-18 (77820)

61  19 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZ  PAHZZ D .0081 5330-00-570-5097 GASKET,CONNECTOR   EA  1  1
70-1228-4 (30554)
10-36675-22 (77820)

167

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



(3)
USMC

(5)
DESCRIPTION

USABLE
MFR ON

REF NUMBER CODE CODE

(8)

USMC
QTY
PER

EQUIP

(7)

QTY
INC
IN

UNIT

(6)

U/M

a

SSI

(2)
SMR CODE

(1)
ILLUSTRATION

d

USMC

c

NAVY

b
AIR

FORCE

a

ARMY

(a)
FIG
NO.

(b)
ITEM
NO.

(4)

NATIONAL
STOCK

NUMBER
b

REPL
FACTOR

TM 9-6115-545-24P
TO 35C2-3-444-4 4

NAVFAC P-626-24P
SL-400038G/07499A

61  20 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5330-00-355-8976  GASKET.CONNECTOR   EA  1  6
70-1228-1 (30554)
10-36675-14 (77820)

61  21 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5330-00-298-0189  GASKET,CONNECTOR   EA  2  2
70-1228-5 (30554)
10-36675-36 (77820)

61  22 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5330-00-614-0344  GASKET,CONNECTOR   EA  1  1
70-1228-5 (30554)
10-36675-32 (77820)

61  23 XBFZZ XB XBGZZ XBHZZ    COVER, RELAY BOX   EA  1  1
70-1057 (30554)
70-1057 (93742)

61  24 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .090 5905-01-021-9133 RHEOSTAT   EA  1  1
75-0851  (30554)

61  25 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .010 5310-00-180-0277  WASHER, LOCK CF EA  1  1
MS35333-76  (96906)

61  26 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ D .050 5905-00-079-3946 RHEOSTAT CF EA  1  2
70-1630 (30554)
MODEL H L4204 (44655)

61  27 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  5320-01-033-4375 RIVET, BLIND   EA  8  84
M24243/6-C602H (81349)

61  28  XBFZZ MDO  XCGZZ MDOZZ   PLATE, DESIGNATION  EA  1  1
70-1307 (30554)
70-1307 (93742)

61  29 XBFZZ MDO   XCGZZ MDOZZ   PLATE, DESIGNATION  CF 
EA  1  1

70-1308 (30554)
70-1308 (93742)

61  30 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5305-00-036-6908 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER  EA  1  1
1/4-20 X 1Q2 IN LG.
69-662-83 (30554)
61-252441-40-0142BO0542B (70189)

61  31 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .010 5310-00-889-2528 WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL  EA  1  46
EXTERNAL TEETH
MS45904-68   (96906)

61  32 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .010 5310-00-809-4058  WASHER, FLAT 1/4 IN  EA  2  21
MS27183-10   (96906)

61  33 PAFZZ PAOZZ  XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5310-00-761-6882  NUT, PLAIN HEXAGON 1/4-20  EA  2 52
MS51967-2  (96906)

61  34 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5305-00-184-9508 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER  EA  2  39
70-1319-1 (30554)
61-250681-00-0242B-0542B (78189)

61  35 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5310-00-696-5173  NUT, PLAIN ASSEMBLED  EA  2  131
69-561-5 (30554)
511-251800-00 (78189)

61  36 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ - .050 5945-00-855-7478  RELAY,CRANKING   EA  1  1
70-1140 (30554)
70-117224-5 (80089)

61  37 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ - .050 5950-01-121-2165 TRANSFORMER,CURRENT  EA  1  1
70-1139 (30554)
7002-0014 (93742)

61  38 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ XBHZZ  6150-00-519-2714  BUS,CONDUCTOR   EA  6  6
69-651-2   (30554)

61  39  PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D . 008 5305-00-038-3145 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER   EA  4  4
8-32 X 314 IN LG
69-662-37 (30554)
61-081241-40-0142B0542B (78189)

61  40  PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  5940-00-983-6096  TERMINAL BOARD   EA  2  2
38TB20  (81349)

61  41 PAFFZ PAFFF AFGZZ PAFHH I .350   6110-00-201-6015 CIRCUITCARD ASSEMBLY,SEE  EA  1  2
FIG 64 FOR BREAKDOWN
69-768 (30554)
69-768 (93742)

61  42 PAHZZ PAFZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ - .050 5905-00-642-1955 RESISTOR, FIXED, WIREWOUND  EA   1  1
RW33V100   (81349)

168

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



(3)
USMC

(5)
DESCRIPTION

USABLE
MFR ON

REF NUMBER CODE CODE

(8)

USMC
QTY
PER

EQUIP

(7)

QTY
INC
IN

UNIT

(6)

U/M

a

SSI

(2)
SMR CODE

(1)
ILLUSTRATION

d

USMC

c

NAVY

b
AIR

FORCE

a

ARMY

(a)
FIG
NO.

(b)
ITEM
NO.

(4)

NATIONAL
STOCK

NUMBER
b

REPL
FACTOR

TM 9-6115-545-24P
TO 35C2-3-444-4 4

NAVFAC P-626-24P
SL-400038G/07499A

61  43 PAHZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  5905-00-860-6276 BRACKET,RESISTOR   EA  1  1
MS75009-33  (96906)

61  44  PAHZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ  D .008 5305-00-038-3148 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER  EA  2  22
10-24 X5/8 IN. LG.
69-662-51 (30554)
61-101041-40-0142B-0542B (78189)

61  45 PAHZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5310-00-094-3421  NUT, PLAIN ASSEMBLED 10-24  EA  2 52
69-561-4 (30554)
511-101800-00 (78189)

61  46 PAHZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ - .050  6625-00-892-4342 SHUNT. INSTRUMENT   EA   1  1
MS91586-10  (96906)

61  47 PAHHH PAOOO  AFGZZ PAFHH .050 5915-00-093-1410 RESISTOR ASSY BCEF EA 1  3
See fig 63 for Breakcown
70-1061 (30554)
70-1061 (93742)

61  48 PAFZZ PAOZZ XBGZZ PAHZZ D .008 5305-00-038-3122 SCREW, ASSEMBLED WASHER  EA  12 25
8-32 X 7/16 IN. LG
69662-34 (30554)
61-080741-40-0142B42B (78189)

61  49 PAFZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ  .050 5945-00-922-0030  RELAY,ELECTROMAGNETIC  CF EA   1  2
70-1120 (30554)
11636 (12670)

61 50 PAHZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ  . .050 5945-00-922-0031  RELAY.ELECTROMAGNETIC  CF EA   1  1
70-1141 (30554)
23370 (12670)

61 51 PAHZZ PAOZZ PAGZZ PAHZZ .050 5945-00-450-9136  RELAY, PERMISSIVE PARALLEL CF EA   1  2
70-1118 (30354)
23390 (12670)

61 52 XBHZZ XB XBGZZ XBHZZ    HOUSING. RELAY BOX  CF EA   1  1
70-1059 (30554)
70-1059 (93742)

61 52 XBHZZ XB XBGZZ XBHZZ     HOUSING. RELAY BOX  ABDE EA   1  1
70-1054 (30554)
70-1054 (93742)

169/(170 blank)

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (36) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 


	FIGURES
	FIGURE 61

	PAGES
	PAGE 165


